
TENDER NO: BAN/RBO 02/A01/BES/ AC/ 2024-25/08/002

S B I
RBO-02/ADMINISTRATIVEOFFICE ? 01/SBI

I N V I T E S T E N D E R S

F O R

A l R - C O N D I T I O N I N G W O R K S A T FIRST F L O O R OF

R A J A R A J E S H W A R I N A G A R B R A N C H (03966), B E N G A L U R U

Regional Manager (RBO-2)
A 0 - 1 , B E N G A L U R U S O U T H

Sta te B a n k o f I n d i a

KG ROAD, BENGALURU -560009

K A R N A T A K A .

M/s...

Notice Invi t ing Tender

I s s u e d t o :



Notice inviting E- Tenders The REGIONAL MANAGER (RBO-04/A01), Of State Bank of India,
Administrative Office-01, Bengaluru South invites E-Tenders from the Empanelled contractors

in Air-conditioning works Category, G2[Rs.0-25 LAKH).Eligible contractors can download this
whole tender from the website https://etender.sbi from 07.08.2024 to 22.08.2024, up to
3:00 pm. Approved makes as :-Daikin, Blue Star, Voltas, , Hitachi, LG, Panasonic, Mitsubishi,

Sam Sung, Toshiba, O-General, Carrier Refrigeration.

Engineer in-charge

1

Details of the tenders are as under.

2

e -Tende r Con tac t person: E-Procurement Techno log ies Ltd. -9510812975 , 9 0 8 1 0 0 0 4 2 7
Arch i tec ts

6

RBO-02/ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE - 01/SBI

7

TENDER ID: BAN/ RBO02/A01/BES/ AC/ 2024-25/08/002

1 0

1 1

N a m e o f t h e w o r k

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Notice inviting E- Tenders

:---NIL--

Earnest Money Deposit.

: Mura l i Krishna VALLURI

Time allowed for completion.
Quantum of Work

Initial Security Deposit.

R e v e r s e A u c t i o n

Additional Security Deposit

(ASD/APG)

Last date and t i m e o f rece ip t

o f E-Tender.

M o d e of t e n d e r submiss ion

Defect liabilityperiod.

Date andt i m e o f open ing of

tenders.

A I R - C O N D I T I O N I N G W O R K S A T FIRST FLOOR OF

R A J A R A J E S H W A R I N A G A R B R A N C H , B E N G A L U R U

45 days

As p e r B O Q

- 9 2 8 4 7 4 9 5 8 7

12,300/-, To be submitted in the form of Demand
Draft drawn in favour of State Bank of India, payable at

Bengaluru and to be submitted physically at SBI RBO

02/AO1, Mysore Bank Circle, K.G Road, Bengaluru
5 6 0 0 0 9

2% of contract value including EMD

Bank reserves the right to obtain additional security
deposit if:

the price bid is be low 7.50% o f the est imated

cost pu t t o tende r

the a m o u n t o f such ASD/APG shall be the

d i f fe rence be tween 92.5% of t h e es t ima ted

cost pu t t o t e n d e r and the quoted price.

03:00PM On 22.08.2024

N o t Appl icab le

Tenders will be accepted only in e-tender portal

httos://etender.sbi

03.30 PMOn 22,08.2024

1 2 m o n t h s . F r o m t h e d a t e o f c e r t i f i c a t i o n o f f i n a l b i l l



1 2

1 3

1 4

1 5

Validity of tenders.

Liquidated damages.

V a l u e o f i n t e r i m C e r t i f i c a t e .

S u b m i s s i o n o f T e c h n i c a l Bid

Rates aquoted should remain valid for a minimum

period of 3 months.

Liquidated damages shall be 0.5% of the contract value

per week subject to a maximum of 5% of the accepted

contract amount.
NIL Lakhs.

Contractors shall Download the entire Technical Bid to

get acquainted with the terms and conditions and shall
compulsorilyupload Pg.1 To 9 i.e the (1) Notice Inviting

E-Tender (i) Instructions to contractors and (ii) Tender
form of the technical bid without fail in the e-tendering

portal after putting the signature andseal. Failing to

upload as stated above, the tender will be rejected.
However, L1 Tenderer should submit the technical bid
containing pages 1 to 63 duly signed with company seal

anddate physically to the Administrative Office within
3days of receipt of confirmation.

In case the date of opening of tenders is declared as holiday, the tenders will be opened on

next working day at the same time.

SBI has the right to accept/reject any/all tenders wi thout assigning any reason(s).

Bank will not pay interest on, any of the security deposits mentioned in the tender.

R e M a n g e r (R8O-2),

Administrative f ice-01, Bengaluru South
State Bank of India,

KG Road, Bengaluru-560009


